

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE NO.: Cri.R.C.No.347 of 2026****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	01.04.2026	<u>Dr.VJP,J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve a notice to the learned counsel on record for the respondent No.2/complainant before the appellate Court and file a memo to that effect. List the matter on 06.04.2026. <u>Dr.VJP, J</u> UPS	